WILLIAM PEDUTO MAYOR



Chris Hornstein Acting Director

CITY OF PITTSBURGH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

July 6, 2021

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: Peoples Natural Gas Company Install and Maintain Natural Gas Pipelines Diamond Street Parking Lot -Between 5th Ave & Diamond Street

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Directors of the Department of Public Works and the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC ("Peoples Natural Gas"), a Pennsylvania Corporation located at 375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212, to grant a Permanent Easement and Temporary Easement to install and maintain natural gas pipelines and necessary accessories within the Diamond Street Parking Lot located between 5th Avenue and Diamond Street in the Central Business District (Block & Lot 2-F-290).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Iarcelle Newman Marcelle Newman (Jul 6, 2021 13:45 EDT)

Marcelle Newman Acting Director

MN/adb

| Delivered to OMB | |
|------------------|--|
| Introduced Tues | |
| Prelim.Vote Wed | |

cc: Chris Hornstein Marcelle Newman

July 6, 2021

Honorable President and Members City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: Peoples Natural Gas Company Install and Maintain Natural Gas Pipelines Diamond Street Parking Lot -Between 5th Ave & Diamond Street

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Directors of the Department of Public Works and the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC ("Peoples Natural Gas"), a Pennsylvania Corporation located at 375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212, to grant a Permanent Easement and Temporary Easement to install and maintain natural gas pipelines and necessary accessories within the Diamond Street Parking Lot located between 5th Avenue and Diamond Street in the Central Business District (Block & Lot 2-F-290).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Marcelle Newman Marcelle Newman (Jul 6, 2021 13:45 EDT)

Marcelle Newman Acting Director

MN/adb

Legislation - Peoples Natural Gas Company -Permanent and Temporary Easement

Final Audit Report

2021-07-06

| Created: | 2021-07-06 |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | Autumn Barszczowski (autumn.barszczowski@pittsburghpa.gov) |
| Status: | Signed |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAWHBoSrrQ_raaKZJzNEO2jAWtrcu07szS |

"Legislation - Peoples Natural Gas Company - Permanent and T emporary Easement" History

- Document created by Autumn Barszczowski (autumn.barszczowski@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-07-06 - 5:42:28 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Marcelle Newman (marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-07-06 - 5:43:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Marcelle Newman (marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-07-06 - 5:44:03 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Marcelle Newman (marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2021-07-06 - 5:45:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Agreement completed. 2021-07-06 - 5:45:31 PM GMT